

F

SLP(C)No. 16491 OF 2003  
ITEM No.28

Court No.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16491/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2003 in WP 11236/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N. SURESH NATHAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record )

Date : 15/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.P.Rao,Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Adv.  
Mr. Kunwar A.K. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. P. Chidambaram,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Adv.  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S.R. Setia, learned counsel puts in appearance on behalf of Respondent  
Nos. 2-5 through caveat.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, learend counsel puts in appearance on behalf of Respondent No 6 and 19  
One Week time is granted for filing counter affidavit, one week for rejoinder, if any, there  
after. List after two weeks.

(Sarojbala)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master