

\$

SLP(C)No. 16491 OF 2003
ITEM No.45 & 46

Court No.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16491/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2003 in WP 11236/00
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N. SURESH NATHAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on
record and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No.....CC 8713/2003

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 17/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

Mr. M.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Adv.

Mr. Kunwar A.K.Singh,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Adv,

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted in SLP(C)....CC 8713/2003.

....2/-

-2-

Mr. V.G. Pragasam accepts notice for respondent No.1 in both the matters. Six weeks' time, as prayed, is allowed to file counter affidavit and rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Leave granted.

In the meantime there shall be no reversion. However, it is clarified that the judgment impugned, as such, is not stayed.

(A.S. BISHT) (KANWAL SINGH)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER