

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7174-7175/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2009 in WP Nos.28928/2007 &amp; 36948/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N.SURESHNATHAN &amp; ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF PONDICHERY &amp; ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 06/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv. for  
M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.For Respondent(s)/ Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.  
Caveator (s) Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv., accepts notice on behalf of respondent  
nos.2 and 4 to 7.

Notice be issued to respondent nos.1 and 3.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with C.A.No.8468 of 2003.

Leaned counsel for the petitioner may also serve the notice on the  
Standing Counsel for the Govt. of Pondicherry.However, as at present advised, it is not necessary to pass any  
interim order.(Subhash Chander) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master