

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8468 OF 2003

N. SURESH NATHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 698 of 2004(With office report)

Date: 19/11/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. K. Vishwanathan, Sr. adv.

Mr. Preetam Shah, adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these appeals after three weeks.

In the meantime, parties are at liberty to file
additional documents.

Tagged SLP(C) Nos. 7174-7175/2009 shall also be

listed alongwith these appeals on the next date.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master