

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7174-7175/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2009 in
& WP No. 36948/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WP No. 28928/2007

N.SURESHNATHAN & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF PONDICHERRY & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv. for
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to file
rejoinder-affidavit.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 8468 of 2003.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master