

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8468 OF 2003

N. SURESH NATHAN &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order and  
intervention and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 698 of 2004(With office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 7174-7175/2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2010

These Appeals/petitions were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jawahar Lal Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, adv.(NP)

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv. (NP)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the  
appellants, list these matters after two weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master

(Note : The matter is stated to be shown as Item No. 116 before  
Court No. 7 on 19.01.2010)