

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8468 OF 2003

N. SURESH NATHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,clarification,permission to place
addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 698 of 2004

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7174-7175 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8470 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 09/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. I.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Promila, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjay, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kr., Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv
Mr. Krishna Kr, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Kanagaraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Praburama Subramani, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. I.L. Gupta, Sr. Advocate for

appellants started his arguments at 11.00 a.m.

and concluded at 3.25 p.m. Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.

Advocate for appellants started his arguments at

3.25 p.m. and remained on his legs till 4.00

P.M.

The matters remained part-heard.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master