

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8468 OF 2003

N. SURESH NATHAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,clarification,permission to
place addl. documents on record and office report))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 698 of 2004
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7174-7175 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8470 of 2003
(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Lal Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani,Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. Hari Kumar G.,Adv.
Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.S. Ganesh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.V. Vishwanathan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar,Adv.

-: 2 :-

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar,Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.
Mrs. Jaishree Viswanathan,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. Praburama Subramanian,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. L.N. Rao, Senior Advocate for the appellants started

arguments at 10.30 A.M. and concluded at 11.15 A.M. Mr. M.N. Rao, Senior Advocate started his arguments at 11.15 A.M. and concluded at 11.45 A.M. Mr. Jawahar Lal Gupta, Senior Advocate started arguments at 11.45 A.M. till 12.00 noon.

Mr. M.S. Ganesh, Senior Advocate for respondent Nos. 2 to 8 argued from 12.00 noon to 12.40 P.M. Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Senior Advocate argued from 12.45 P.M. till 4.00 P.M. when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter part-heard.

List these matters tomorrow before the same Bench at 2.00 P.M.

(V.K. Tiwari)
P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master