

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8468 OF 2003

N. SURESH NATHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,clarification,permission to place
addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 698 of 2004

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7174-7175 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8470 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K.PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

Mr. J.L.Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. L.N.Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.Balaji,Adv.for

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

for Pondicharry

Mr. M.S.Ganesh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.Kanagaraj,Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv.

Mr. S.J.Aristotle,Adv.

Mr. P.Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.V.Viswanathan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.Krishna Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Neha Sharma,Adv.
Mr. S.Krishna,Adv.
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi,Adv.
Ms. Mukti Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. P.B.Subramaian,Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing the parties at length, the Court

reserved its judgment in these matters.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER

Note: Written submissions may be filed within a week.