

L  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO. 6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 6 & 7 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8468 OF 2003

N. SURESH NATHAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file impleadment, permission to file  
modification/clarification with office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Applicant (s)

Mr. M.A. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.  
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| Applications are dismissed as withdrawn. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | | [[INDU POKHRIYAL] |  
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NOS. 6 AND 7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8468 OF 2003

| N. SURESH NATHAN & ORS. | ..... | APPELLANT |

| VERSUS |

| UNION OF INDIA & ORS. | ..... | RESPONDENTS |

O R D E R

Applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J  
[A.K. PATNAIK]

.....J  
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

NEW DELHI  
NOVEMBER 18, 2013.