

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Contempt Petition © No. 272-273 of 2016 in C.P.(C) No. 339-340 of 2013 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8468/2003

C.CHAKKRAVARTHY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIRUMMOJ MANOJ PARIDA, IAS, CHIEF SECY. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/05/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner: Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter to retain its position.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

(Contempt Petition © No. 272-273 of 2016 in C.P.(C) No. 339-340 of 2013 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8468/2003 is shown in the cause-list for 09.05.2016)